### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### QUIT CLAIM DEED IN TRUST

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: AGNES POGORZELSKI, ESQ. 7443 W. IRVING PARK ROAD SUITE IW CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60634

MAIL TAX BILLS TO: PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST 4533 N. CANFIELD AVE. NORRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60706

Heart Form No. 10775F

Doc#. 2136133374 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/27/2021 01:33 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Dec ID 20211201670092 ST/CO Stamp 0-292-305-552

The above space is for recorder's use only

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 (e)

and Cook County Ordinance 93-0-27(e)

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH,	That the Grantor	(s)	
STANISLAW RYCZEK and JOLAI			ife,
		wun	
(\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and and AND TRUST COMPANY, 4800 N. Har successor or successors, as Trustee und	riera Avenue, Ha	rations in hand, pa arwood Heights, I	for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 aid, Convey and quit claim unto PARKWAY BANK llinois 60706, an Illinois banking corporation, its ment dated October 22, 2021 and
known as Trust Number 16366	0	, the following	described real estate in the State of Illinois, to-wit:  MADE A PART HEREOF.
			NORRIDGE TRANSFER-PASSED  Cert. # 20215-1641  Issurd Sy: 18
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said and in said trust agreement set forth.	premises with th	ie appurtenances u	upon the aracte and for the uses and purposes herein
or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, see resubdivide said property as often as deconvey either with or without consider trust and to grant to such successor or to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, ple or any part thereof, from time to time, any terms and for any period or period renew or extend leases upon any terms terms and provisions thereof at any time options to renew leases and options to manner of fixing the amount of present other real or personal property, to grant interest in or about or easement appurted part thereof in all other ways and for st	treets, highways esired, to contract ation, to convey successors in trustage or otherwise in possession or as of time, not exceed and for any period or times hereal purchase the whole or future rentals to easements or chemant to said president other consideration.	or alleys and to vert to sell, to grant or said premises or a st all of the title, ere encumber said preversion, by least ceeding the case of iod or periods of the fiter, to contract to ole or any part of s, to partition or to harges of any kind mises or any part erations as it would	prove, manage, proten and subdivide said premises vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to options to purchase, to sell or any terms, to any part thereof to a successor or successors in estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, roperty, or any part thereof, to lease raid property, less to commence in praesenti or future, and upon of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to ime and to amend, change or modify leases and the make leases and to grant options to lease and the reversion and to contract respecting the pexchange said property, or any part thereof, for all, to release, convey or assign any right, title or thereof, and to deal with said property and every lid be lawful for any person owning the same to specified, at any time or times hereafter.
In no case shall any party dealing thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to	with said trustee to be sold, leased	in relation to said or mortgaged by	l premises, or to whom said premises or any part said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of

### UNOFFICIAL COF

any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement, and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, as all, and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby

declared to be person'! property, and no benefic said real estate as such, b it only an interest in the	iary hereunder shall have an e earnings, avails and procee	y title or interest, legal or co eds thereof as aforesaid.	uitable, in or to
And the said grantor hereby expressly virtue of any and all statutes of the State of II or otherwise.	essly waive <u>ed</u> and release llinois, providing for the exec	se_ed any and all right on mption of homesteads from	or benefit under and sale on execution
In Witness Whereof, the grantor_s	aforesaid ha_ve	hereunto set their	
hand S and seal ed	this 3rd day	of December,	20_21
May S/20 Hycroh	- Tolo	ento Ryczek	
Signature	0	Signature	
Stanislaw Ryczek	0/	Jolanta Ryczek	
Name		Name	THIBANIA
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:	0,		
Agnes Pogorzelski, Agnes Pogorzelski & A	ssociates, P.C., 7/48 W. I	rving Park Rd., #1W, Chi	cago, IL 60634
	F ILLINOIS / COUNT? ()	***************************************	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa Stanislaw Ryczek and Jolanta Ryczek	nid County, in the state afores	sa d, d.) hereby certify that _ personally know	vn to me to be the
same person_s whose name are		subscribed to the for	
appeared before me this day in person and ackn	owledged that they	<u> </u>	Z Z
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument	as their free and volu	ntary act, for the uses and p	ourposes therein
set forth, including the release and waiver of the	e right of homestead.	$O_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}}}$	
Given ander my pand and notarial gentities 30	day of December,	20 21	
AGNES POGOSZELSKI Z			Ö
NUTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS & MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/21/2024	Λ	}	
MA COMMISSION TO	H11	MA 1	
	Notary Public		
	4529 N. Canfield Ave Norridge, Illinois 60706	U	·

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 4800 NORTH HARLEM AVENUE HARWOOD HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60706

For information only insert street address of above described property

2136133374 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 10 IN FREDRICKSON & COMPANY'S NORRIDGE MANOR BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, WNS.
OK COU.

Permanent Real Estate:

Address of Real Estate:

Office TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois ) SS County of Cook

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR, or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Stantor or Agent

Foliamta Ry C214

Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and Sworn to before m

this 31 day of December, 2021.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" AGNES POGORZELSKI SEAL" NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/21/2024

THE GRANTEE, of his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

12-3-2021 Date

12-3-2021

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 3rd day of December, 2021.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" AGNES POGORZELSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/21/2024

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

2136133374 Page: 5 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

0.00

COUNTY:



TOTAL:

20211201670092 | 0-292-305-552